507749042 02/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7796190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUNARI TOMIZAWA	01/31/2023
TAKEO KOITO	01/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	
Street Address: 3-7-1, NISHI-SHINBASHI, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-0003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18109041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6017

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: NOLAN R. HUBBARD, K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3724078.04570	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOLAN R. HUBBARD
SIGNATURE:	/Nolan R. Hubbard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=3724078-04570_Assignment#page1.tif source=3724078-04570_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507749042 REEL: 062693 FRAME: 0830

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One E inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	Oollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuab	le consideration paid to the undersigned
Japan Display Inc.		
3-7-1, Nishi-shinbashi, Minato-ku, Toky	o 105-0003 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG d interest to the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISPLAY DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/.	IP / and/or for which application to	or Letters Patent of the United States was
executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut	ed, was:	or Letters Fatern of the Officer States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on February 13, 2023	dunianae'a attornoù ia kun	
Scrial No. <u>18</u> / <u>109,041</u>	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application base ncluding any extensions thereof (collectively, here	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral neluding in the preparation and prosecution of said eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lets to include but not be limited to executing all paworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid	ble or expectient, for securing, maintaining and of l application(s) and the issuance of said Letters I litigation or other legal proceeding which may a upers, including separate assignments and declar	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, trise or be declared in relation to some such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	e(s).
1) Kazunari Tomizawa ((Signature)	Kazunari TOMIZAWA (Type Name)	January 31. 2023
2)	Takeo KOITO	<i>/ (=)</i>
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herein	ATION of the sum of One Dollar after, "ASSIGNOR") by ddress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	r (\$1.00), a	nd of other good and val⊔ab	le consideration paid to the undersigned
Japan Display	Inc.			
3-7-1, Nishi-sh	inbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	05-0003 .	Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSI ASSIGNEE the enti Title of Invention)	GNEE"), the receipt of which is he re and exclusive right, title and into	reby ackno- erest to the	wledged, the undersigned ASSI invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISPLAY DE	VICE			

relating to Internation	onal Patent Application PCT/JP the herewith or, if not so executed,	was:	and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		;	(Insert date of execution of a	oplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on Serial No.	February 13, 2023		Assignee's attorney is hed	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or	on and all Letters Patent(s) of the based fi reexamination application based fi sions thereof (collectively, hereina	hereon, for t	the full term or terms for which	nd any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").
which the ASSIGNI including in the prepresentation, or pure the following the properties of the control of the	EE may deem necessary, desirable paration and prosecution of said ap ablic use proceeding, and in any liti	or expedien plication(s) gation or ot is, including	at, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letter her legal proceeding which may	e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts denforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned invent	or(s) has (ha	ive) affixed his/her/their signati	ue(s).
1)(1	(Signature)	<u></u>	Kazunari TOMIZAWA (Type Name)	(Date)
21 Tak	ou Ko: to		Takeo KOITO	January 30,262
	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Dute)
3)	(Signature)	***************************************	(Type Name)	(Daté)
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(Signature)		(Туре Name)	(Date)
6)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

RECORDED: 02/14/2023